I ED INTO WITH THE FOLLOWINGS

I CHASER, SALE MAY BE MADE AND APPROVED ON THAT BAS1S.

Forwan, N, Dak. Octoser 23rp, 1940.

THe Boarn oF County CoMM1SSTONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO AupiT PusLic WeLrFare BoarD BILLS.

|
ON MOTtON THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF OELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTER%

AnDREw Bauck T. W. THOMPSON K. W. Bunt STaTe Savings Bank
Henry Brown Wm. CarLEN NELS ANDERSON Crarence NerLson
Anna M, Crvan THomas CRvan CLemenT Meszaros OTTo Wit

Roet. ™i1snewski AND KaTHrRvyN “WiSNEWSK .

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $1,I141.61 TRANSFERRED FROM THE Liquor Stame Tax FUND TO |
THE CounTy POOR FUND, SAME TO BE ADDED TO THE sum oF $4,244.39 TransrFERRED By THE Boaro JuLy 97H, 1940 ano i
TO SE USED TO REPLACE TAXES TO BE LEVIED ON REAL ESTATE FOR THE YEAR 1940, 1IN THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF i

$5,386.00.

ON MOTION THE BOARD A>PROVED APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER AND ORDERED LiGENSES 1SSUED
TO APPLICANTS FOR THE PER10D ENDING OcToBER 22np, (9L, As rFoLLows:
CHesTER Tusow oN LoTs 5 anp 6, Brock 1, ViLLage oF BrampTON
KermiT R, JOHNSON, ON N% oF Lot !, Buock 2, VILILAGE OF GwINNER.
. Conrap Murack, on toTs 12 ano |3, Brock 8, ViLrage oF Vepa.
Mrs. NETTIE VERNON, ON NW CORNER OF BlLock |, MRs, NeTTie RiLevs ApoiTion, ViLLage oF GeNEsEO.

E1GHT DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY, WELFARE, AND TAX MATTERS. !

ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE PETITION OF THE TEwWAUKON TOWNSHIP BOARD FOR TWO VOTING BOOTHS. |

|

!
Tye FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BOARD?

H. ¢ Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER $7.52 |
Aveert F. SaswzRrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 7.38|r
Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, OcT. 22 anp 23 7.24
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COM1ISSIONER 7.52 i
Oseo A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Octr. 18 10 23 18.96 i
ErnvEsT WaLoCK, OPERATING LEAFY SPURGE SPRAYER 28.58 |
LLEROY GLARUM, MOWING WEEDS 10.85
Harotb A. Jacosson, MOW NG WEEDS 18.00 i
W, KierFeR, MOWING WEEDS 45 .60 |«
GEORGE BRuUNS, TRANSPORTATION AND TRUCK HIRE 1517 i
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTAT|ON AND TRUCK HIRE, APPLIED ON GEORGE BRUNS TAXES 25.68 *

THE BoaRD cOMPLETED AUDITING PusLic WeLFare BoaRD BILLS.

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED PAID 8y THE PuBLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATE(

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $7uk .25
Suss1STENCE 4.80
CasH alo .10
MISCELLANEOUS PAVMENTS H5.15 k
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,278.30 L{/(, ;

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE BoARD AND SoctaL WeLrARE warranTs Nos. 5699 To
5738 INCLUSIVE, 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, a. M., Novemeer Yrm, 1940,

H C. Louoen,

/ 7Y oo L oncle

ATTE%}Q) o - CHA1RMAN ,
. i ) )

A N S = :
L s DD e e trrg

AuDITOR.

Forman, N. Dak. Novewmser Wrw, 19UO,

i

1

Tug Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNe |

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT ExcePT. Mr. Dawson.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

The Boaro MET wiTH TownsHie AND YirLage BOARDSTO REVIEW AND APPROVE APPRA1SALS OF COUNTY TAX |
DEED LAND AND LOTS.

REPRESENTATIVES WERE PRESENT FROM THE Boaro oF Supervisors oF Bramprton, Denver, HARLEM aND
SoutH WesT TownsHiPs.

AFTER CONFERRING AT LENGTH WITH THESE BOARDS IT WAS DECIDED THAT THE FUTURE POLICY OF THE BoARQ
or Countv COMMISSIONERS, IN REGARD TO TAX DEED LANDS WiLL BE TO WITHHOLD FROM SALE, GERTAIN LAND WHICH WERE
FOUND UNFIT FOR CULTIVATION AND BEST SUITED FOR GRAZING AND HAY LAND, BASED ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE
County Lanp Use PLanning CouMiTTEE AND THE vAR10uS BoARD OF SUPERVISORS IN THE TOWNSHIPS AFFECTED. THESE
LANDS TO BE OFFERED FOR LEASING FOR GRAZING OR MAY ONLY, AS PROVIDED IN CHAPTER 237, 1939 sEssioN Laws;
EXCEPT THAT WHEREVER SHOWING 1S MADE THAT LAND 1S DESIRED FOR PROPER USE IN A FAMILY TYPE FARM BY THE PUR=

THE BOARD DESIGNATED ALL LAND IN SouTH WEsT TOwNSHIP AND CERTAIN DESCRIPTIONS IN BRAMPTON,
HarLem anp MILNOR TOWNSH1IPS AS FALLING IN THIS CLASSIFICATION.




CoMm1sS1ONER SAEWERT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPT1ON:

WHEREAS WHiTe Stone Hitr TownsHIP 1S DEStROUS OF SECURING LOT |7, sLock 6, ViLLage oF Gwinner
FOR RECREATJONAL AND PARK PURPOSES, AND

WHEREAS 2arRGeNT COUNTY HOLOS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED tHAT PURSUANT To CHap. 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAX~=|
€6 ON TH1S LOT BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE LOT BE CONVEVED TO WH1TE STONE HiLL TOWNSHIP WiTHOUT FURTHER CON-
SIBERATION, SAID LOT TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL OR PARK PIIRSPOSES ONLY.

MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORPTED.

CoMM1SS1CNER ANDERSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED §TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS Rutrano VILLAGE 1S DESIROUS OF SECURING FOR RECREAT)ONAL OR PARK PURPOSES, A TRACT OF
LAND DESCRIBED AS: "BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SE% oF secTion 2U=130-55, lIneLaTTED LANnDS, ViLLAGE
oF RuTLAND, THENCE SOUTH TO NORTHEAST GORNER OF LOT |, BLock |4, AUDITORS PLAT, THENCE WEST TO NORTHWEST
CORNER OF BLock |0, Aupi Tors PLaTy THENCE NORTH TO NORTHERN QUARTER LINE OF SE% oF secTion 24, THENCE EAST
TO POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 12.5 ACRES, MORE OR LES$.7 AND

WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT PURBUANT To CHap. [18, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXE
ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LAND BE CANCELLED AND THAT THE SAID LAND BE CONVEVED TO THE ViLLAGE oF RuTtano wiTH-
OUT FURTHER CONSIDERATION, SAID LAND TO BE USED FOR RECREATIONAL OR PARK PURPOSES ONLY.

ComMMiSSIONER WyuM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

E1GHT OTHER OELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WPA, HIGHWAYS, TAX DEED PROPERTY
AND WELFARE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., T0 9 o'cLock, A. M., Novemser 67w, 1S40,

Forman, N. Dak. Novemeer 6TH, 1940,

THE Boaro oF CounTty CommissiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

FOURTEEN DELEGATIONS REPRESENTING TOWNSHiPs, WPA, FSA AND INOIVIOUALS, CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD
IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY, OFFICE SPACE, WELFARE AND TAX MATTERS.

THe BOARD CONFERRED WITH MEMBERS OF THE SELECTivE Service Boarp, ExTension ano AAA seTups N
REGARD TO POSSIBILITIES OF PROVIDING OFFICE SPACE FOR THE SELECTIVE SERVICE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OfF OCTOBER IN THE AMOUNT oF $1,988.64.

ON MOTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crLock, A. M., NOVEMBER TTH, |9M0.

Forman, N. Dak. Novemser 7TH, 1040,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMMISSIONZRS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE TAXES ON THE Eh OF SE} oF secTion 27-130-58 FOR THE vEARS
1632 vo 1939 INCLUSIVE BE CANCELLED OFF THE RECORDS, SAME HAVING BEEN ACQUIRED 8Y THE COUNTY THROUGH TAX
DEED PROCEEDINGS AND SAID CANCELLATION BEING ESSENTIAL TO PERMIT FILING OF A UNITED STATES PATENT ON THE
SE% oF Sec. 27-130-5%.

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHwAY AND WPA MATTERS.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Novemeer 8tH, 1940,

Forman, N. Dak. Novemser 8TH, 1940,

THE BoARD 0oF County COMM)SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MOTION THE CounTy AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR THE RENTAL WiTH OPTION TO
PURCHASE, OF ONE % TON TRUCK.

Bins To BE orPenep AT 10 ofcLock, A. M., Decemeer 3rRD, 1940, AND TO SPECIFY TRADEIN ALLOWANCE ON
1935 Foro TRUCK.

On MOoTION THE BOARD ORDERED A TRANSFER OF $2,150.00 FroM THE CounTvy POOR FUND TO THE Sociat WeLe]
FARE FUND.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED GONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTERED|
INTO WITH THE FOLLOWINGS
LeONARD JANSEN Frovo CampeELL J. A CampeELL HenRy B, HeLLeEN

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLICATION OF ANNA HELTEN FOR THE ABATEMENT OF $|.OO SCHOOL
POLL TAXES IN RuTLanD TownsHiP FOR THE vEaR |GU0O, FOR THE REASON THAT TH1S TAX HAD BEEN ASSESSED TO HER
HUSBAND AFTER H1S DEATH.

THREE OTHER DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE AND TAX MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED ANO ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD}

Anoy McQuay, TRUCK ING $67.06 4
A. B CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRUCKING, APPLIED ON ANDY McQuavs TAaxes 16.94 4
Vervon Crvan, TRUCK ING 37.804
ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCK ING 39.904
ALMER ANDERSON, RAK ING 3.004
ALMER ANDERSON, BALANCE DUE FOR TRUCKING 11.27#

ARTHUR Spanoe, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 106,407




ARTHUR KOBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $II9.7OJ
Rypper Service, REPAIRS 25.25¢
{H. H. DarLAND, FENCE POSTS 97 .50%
I'AnTon FraLa, MOWING WEEDS 59.504
— I ALta Josewsks, SALARY - FSA 60.004
Avrce WaHLuno, saLaRy - ND SES 30.00#
ALrce Wantuno, SALARY = FSA 30.00x
IrvinGg PREBLE, MOWING WEEDS 16.83x
1A B CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, ASPLIED ON !RVING PREBLES TAXES 10.17x
YRALPH 3, Ousown, MILEAGE 47.35x
i Maenus THorNBERG, TRUCK ING 21.68¢
I1eaM C AvLEXANDER, RIGHT OF way IN SW& Sec. 19-132-57 25.00#
I HeLen 1. KyvLLingsTAD, satary As County NURSE T1.007
:RALPH GARLAND, BUILDING SNOWFENCE 4.50m
iwaLter WyLke, MOWING WEEDS 39.45%
10seED A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissiONER, Yer. 25, 29, Nov. 4 10 8 31.864
. }LEONARD Decker, TRANSPORTAT { ON 10.904
- 1A B CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTAT 10N, APPLIED ON LzoNARD DEckerRs Taxes 1,104
L. E. Rezac, MOWING WEEDS 2.40¢
K. W BunT, MOWING WEEDS Y2, q0¥
VErRNA MePHAIL, CLERICAL WORK 40.00¢
MviLte O'NEIL, CLER{CAL WORK 8.00F
3 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comvissioner, Ocr. 2L, 25, Nov. 6 1o 8 30.62-
~ ALBertT F SagwerT, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov. Ut 1o 8 26.30-
H. C. Lounen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oet. 29, Nov. 4 o 8 32.42,
Anpvy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneR, Nov. 4 vo 8 22.87+
RuUTLAND SHIPPING ASSOCIATION, U MONTHS RENTAL OF MOTOR PATROL GARAGE 30.00#
{ ART SaunDERS, MOWING WEEDS 20.00+
i HEnrRy NeusEer, MOWING WEEDS 35.70¢
!A B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON HeEnRY NEUBERS TAXES 6.30¢
i McLAaugHLIN ServiceE STATION, LABOR AND SU=PLIES 13.38¢
i CusTom Mape FigTure Co., ELECTRIC LAMPS 1.9h¢
! GeraLp Hare, MOWING WEEDS 17.50#
' A B CHRISTIANSEN, SHER(IFF, TRiIP TO JAMESTOWN 1N CHARLES B. DANIELS INSANITY CASE 23 .40
A, B. CuRISTIANSEN, SHERIFFS MILEAGE FOR OCTOBER 152.hor
Rosa B. Heine, STENOGRAPHIC HELP AND SUPPLIES 3.62¢
HiuoreTH BRusCHEIN STENOGRAPHIC SERVICES FOR JuveniLe CommissioNeER Y 528
June CranoaLt, CLERICAL WORK FOR CounTy AgenT 12,50
. S. M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 157.98«
iF a. Hussaro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. of BoArD OF HeaLTH For OcToser 199,477
i ANoErson Yrain & Fuel Co., coAL 4 .59k
LeoNaRD PezaLta, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FRE1IGHT, DRAYAGE, POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER ETC., 343, g2
P. A. WesT, 1RON .85
Ww. Hossins, PLUMB ING 6.004
THE CiTtv DrAY Ling, ORAY ING 1.504
Town oF Forman, WATER 12.95¢
West PusLisHing Comeany, VoL. 292, NW ReporTer 5.00#
S. 8 Newvan ano Comeany, 1 seaL 3.75¢4
KevsTtone Envewore Co., SUPPLIES 27.33x
Tve Pierce Company, SUPPLIES 179.38%
iTHE GLoBe-GazETTE PRINTING CO., supPPLIES 86.91r
i THe GLoBe=GazeTTE PRINTING Co., surpriEs 308.62¢
| THE GuLoBe-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., surpLiES 222.95¢
C. A. WaLrocH, SUPPLIES 5.09r
- BurrOUGHS ApDING MacHINE CO., MAINTENANCE SERVICE AS PER CONTRACT 82.95¢
NorTHwesTERN Bere TerepHone Co., catts ror ND SES 8.26+
LEONARD PezaLta, TREASURER, SERVICES AS MEMBER OF FSA COMMITTEE, APPLIED ON PATROL HIRE FOR Eow.
: lsakson 2.704
— PusrLtc WeLrFare BoArRp oF NoRTH DakoTA, COST OF AID TO AGED PERSONS 256 .65+
Pusi 1c WeLrFARE BoarRo oF NoRTH DakoTA, COST OF AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 303.50f
AnpzrsoN Srain & FueL Co., GRASS SEED 98.00F
T J. Murrav, GAS AND SUPPLIES 27.534
HereERT MARQUETTE, MOWING WEEDS 18.604
JoHn GronLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 137.1404
Isackson MoTor Co., REPA I RS 2,15
- Eveer TeLL, FENCE POSTS 61.74,
D N. HaLvorson, FILTER MATERJAL FOR MOTOR 9.00-
MavyNARD HeErneEKING, SERVICES RENDERED Y 55k
A: B. CHRIsT1ANSEN, SHERIFF, SERVICES RENDERED, APPLIED ON MAYMNARD HEINEKINGS TAXES 9.854
MiLvor ImpLEMENT Co., LABOR AND SUPPLIES 3.654
James ScHANTL, BLACKSMITH WORK 9.874
~— SeHuLTE-SHANNON INcC., SUPPLIES 3.06+
Ewver TeLn, FENCE POSTS 72.10x
H. H. DarLano, CEDAR POSTS 75.004
Loren Risa, MOWiING WEEDS 27.0014
Ray Joxnson, LABOR ON ROAD 7.50
Liovo G, Susag, MOWING WEEDS 11.40%
CHRIST ABRAHAMSON, MOWING WEEDS 31.00%
Miunor Haroware Co., RENT FOR PATROL 5 .00+
Henry WHiTE, BLACKSMITH WORK AND SUPPLIES 42,05~
LeacH Lumeer Company, SUPPL IES 35.49¢
Erix WaHLUND, MOWING WEEDS 15.604
TurnER ASHLEY, MOWING WEEDS 6.60%
Farvers UNion Oit Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 42,01
Farmers Unton OiL Co., SUPPLIES FOR BR1DGE PROJECT 27.1 14
— Tewauxkon TownsHiIP, MAN HOURS DUE TOWNSHIP 240.507
Oscar F. Jacosson, TRUCK ING 7.204
CHas. KnuTson, MOWING WEEDS 20,10+
LeacH Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 3.864
Hans B, DaHLEN, MILEAGE AND LABOR 13.50"
JoHn Epirson, TRUEK ING 7.201
H. J. THomas, REPAIR WORK 7.25*
i
K i




WiLeram C©  JoHnson, TRUCK ING $10.80J¢
0 P. Sunouie, HAULING MEN 1.501F
C. J. Henning Swanson, MILEAGE AN™ OPERATING TRACTOR 9.00
JOHN Smvkowskt , TRUCK ING 64 .80
Stanparo O Co., SUPPLIES : 49,00l
Percy Nockiesy, TRUCKING 36.00
NorTH Dakota Metat CuLvert Co., ROAD s1GNS 5.ulr
Herev's Lumser YaRD, CEDAR POSTS 221 .61
C. A. WaLLocH, SUPPLIES 18.2Y4 ¢
NorTHwESTERN SHeET & IRON WORKS,RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145,83 |
FERD BReEkER, MOWING WEEDS 24.00 [«
JuLtus Likness, MOWING WEEDS 35.50 (¢
E. BeERGMAN, MOWING WEEDS 10,20
A B. CurRiSTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON E. BERGMANS TaXES | .80
Cuas, WevLeRr, MOWING WEEDS 14, 00k
ARTHUR SILSETH, MOWING WEEDS 13.39
1 A< B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON ARTHUR SILSETHS TAXES 2,36
i MRs. JuLta Berry, RENT FOR HOUSING MAINTAINER 5.00#
FyseHer Bros.,, BALANCE OUE ON ROAD WORK HiGHWAY C 161.04 ¢
Hewver Lee, GRAVEL MATER(IAL 8.50 |t
Daxora CuLvert & Pree Co., METAL HEADWALLS 19.42 |
DaxoTa TrAcTOR & EquipMeENT CoO., RENTAL OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 150.00 ||t
CounTy PAYROLL, SALARIES FOR COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR OCTOBER, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,731.09

SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO ELECT THE CANDIDATE,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE SuM oF $624.07 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREOA
1T ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLA IMS,

CottecTions rFOR THE vArRIOUs County rFunps 1N OcToBERS

CounTy GENERAL $8,871.67
Roao anp Bripae 3,069.49
PooRr 2,603.51
MoTor VeHicLe 1,082.44
MoTor FueL 3,23u.42

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'cLock, P, M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., Novemser 197, 1940,

Forman, N. Dak. Novemser 13tH, 1940,

THe County Canvassing BoarRD MET AT THE OFFICE oF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THME
PURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE GenecraL EtecTion HELD NovemBer 5TH, 1940, AS MADE By THE VARIOUS
ELECTION BOARDS IN THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWINGS
N D. Netson, CHatrvan, RepusLican COunty CentraL Commitree
AxeL E. PeTerson, CHairman, Democratic County Centrat Commitree
C. F. CoLe, CLerk oF DistricT CourTt
R. W Sarstrom, CounTy AupiTOR,

ON MOTION T WAS DEGIDED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF LESS THAN 3, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE WHOSE
NAME WAS NOT PRINTED ON THE BALLOT, SHOULD NOT 8E PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT, UNLESS
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECT1ON RETURNS AND CONT INVED

UNTIL SAME WAS. COMPLETED.

On moTion THE Boaro ADJOURNED.

e

) e —
; ) i S AA S i)
“AUBITOR.,

c Forman, N. Dax. Novemeer léru, 1940,

THe Boaro oF CountTy COMMISSIONTRS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE TAXES FOR THE vEARs 1930 To 1939, incLusivE,
on | ACRE 1N THE NW3 oF sEcTion 13-130-53, N THE amounT oF $182.4l vo L. W. OpensreTT.

MRr. Dawson MOVED THAT AN AGREEMENT BE ENTERED INTO wiTH J. POWERS FOR A TAX GONTRAGT ON N oOF
N% oF Sec. 243 Sk oF Sec. 13, auL in 129-56 ano SWh oF Sec. 6-129-55 ano vots |, 17, I8, sLock 5, ViLLage
orF Havana.

MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE PURCHASE OF wesT 5 FT. oF toT 20 AND aLL oF LOT |9, Brock 2, Coorers ApoiTioN,
ViLLage oF RuTLanp, 1N THE AMOUNT oF $100.00 AT THE SALE WAS AUTHORIZED, FOR HIGHWAY PATROL HOUSING PURPOSES

ON MOTION THE BOARD AGCERTED THE OFFER OF M, S AKREs, REPRESENTING J. R. Jones, orF $120.00
FOR RELEASE OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIENS ON SOUTH 9 F¥. OF LOT 16 AND ALL OF LOTS |7 anp 18, BLock 2,
00PERS ADDITION, VILLAGE OF RUTLAND, SAID SUM TO BE CREDITED ON PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES INVOLVED IN SAID
LIENS.

Commiss1oNER DawsON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS
WHEREAS JarcenT ScHool DISTRICT 1S DESIROUS OF SEGURING THE WEST 183 x 300 FT. AND THE EAST
~
183 x 300 FT. oF BLOGK 25, AubiTors Puat, Cames Apoition, Vittage or CogsweLL, FOR REGREATIONAL AND PARK
PURPOSES , AND




WHEREAS SarGent COUNTY HOLDS TAX DEED TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT puRSUANT To Cuap. 118, Session Laws oF 1935, THAT THE UNPAID TAXES
ON THIS BLOCK BE GANCELLED AND THAT THE BLOCK BE CONVEYED TO SARGENT ScHooL DiISTRICT wiTHOUT FURTHER CONS1D%
ERATION, SAID BLOCK TO SE USED FOR RECREATIONAL AND PARK PURPOSES ONLY.

MR. SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED.

F1FTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEEDS, PURCHASE OF COUNTV PROPERTY),
INSANITY MATTERS, WELFARE AND TREE BOUNTY.

AT THIS TIME THE SALE OF FARM LANDS, FORFE!TED TO THE COUNTY FOR NONPAYMENT OF TAXES WAS HELD.
THE FOLLOWING SALES WERE MADE!
SE% secTioN 7-129-57 soLd 10 Errior A, Hanson FOR $500.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH GASH AND BALANCE

1ON TIME PAYMENTS. |

NWE scoTion 19-129-57  soLo To Anna |vERson FOR $640.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

NN% sEcTion 22-129-57 soLo To H. H. Darrano ror $640.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.

SWL secTion 32-129-57 soLb To MyLDRED BierLien FOR $400.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

NW% secTion 2-132-58  sotp To James C. PrintTz  rFOR $600.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

SWE secTion 2-132-58  soup To AugusT WioMER FOR $800.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAVMENTS. ﬁ

EASEL Sec.  3-132-58  soLo To Hans Wiomer ror $400.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.,

WAEL oF Sec. U-132-58 sop 7o James C. PrinTz FOR $600.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME SAYMENTS.

ehswk & SE3INWE Sec. 23-132-58, soup To "M. Bruns For $120.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

SE% SECTION 25-132-58  soLp 70 Geo. BrRuns ror $200.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND SBALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS. |
NWE secTion 26~132-58  sowp To WM. Bruns For $150.00, TERMS ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON i
TIME PAYMENTS. i

SWh Sec. 26, Less 10 A For GRAVEL PIT-132-58, soLo To Ww. Bruns ForR $150.00, TERMS ONE=-FOURTH
CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

NE} section 2-132-53  soLp To CHas. HeErmAn FOR $350.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
T1E PAYMENTS.

E3SE: Sec.  3-132-53  souo To O W WemLanpER FOR $220.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

NE} secTion 6-132-53  soup To WALTER GRANLUND FOR $320.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS. |

NWE secTion 6-132-53  soLp To WarTer GRANLUND FOR $800.00, TEYAMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE |
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

! acre oF SWE Sec. 6-132-53, soLo To MiLTON BERGSJOE FOR $5.00, TERMS CASH.

E3NWL Sec. 14=131-57  sowp 1o J. H. Dawson For $260.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANGE ON
TIME SAVMENTS. ;

NE% secTioN 31-131=-57 SoLD TO WM. KLrnkHAMMER FOR $6U0.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.
NW} secTiON 31-131-57  soup To Wd. KLinkHAMMER FOR $6U0.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE

|

ON TIME PAYMENTS.
35 Acres 1N NWE oF SEX Sec. 35-131-57, sowo To H. L. STrRouse FoR $100.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH
AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. ror 0. N Boonina,
SEL seeTion 21-131=53 sop To CHas. HERMAN/FOG $300.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS. ,
SEZ secTion 13-129-53, L.T.L., soto 1o CHas. Herman FOR O. N. Boooing, ror $2,000.00, TERMS ONE-
FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENYS.
Lors 3 & 4, Sec. 28-129-53, L.T.L., sotp To CHAas. HErMAN FOR $75.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND
BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
Lots | & 2, secTioN 28-129-53, L.T.L., sotp 1o CHas Herman ror $100.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH
AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
NE% secTion 3=132-54  soup 7o C. W. WARNER rFOR $550.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTM CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
SEL secTion 3-132-54  sorp to C. W. WarnErR FOR $900.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
SW% secTion 13-132-54  soup To Georee GAINOR FOR $800.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS. i
NINEZ Sec. 2U-132-54  soLp TO GeoRGE GAinOR FOR $200.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
NE% SECTION 35—!}2—5& soLp To Peter Sesens FOR $350.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
showd Sec.  12-131-54  soLo To FRank Munp For  $640.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
S% secTion 22-129-58 soLo To L. BANDERET rFOR $820.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
wiswd Sec.1-129-54, L.T.L., soLbo To CHas. Herman For $130.00, TERMS ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.
NELX oF NWE & NWE or NEZ & Lot !, Sec. 7-129-54, L.T. L., souo To Chas. Hervan ror $200.00, TeRrms
ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

SWk section T-132-57 soLp To Donaro BrRuns roR $6L40.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
SEL seeTion  3-129-55 sotp To G. E. PEnFieLp FOR $800.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTHCASH AND BALANCE ON

TIME PAYMENTS,

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLook, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Novemser 20TH, 1940.




Forman, N. Dak. Novemeer 20TH, 1940,
THe Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

1 1NTO WITH THE FOLLOWINGS
i MarTHA WARZEKA P. J. Ouson EvereTT STEVENS ANTON ANDERSON

SEVERAL INDIVIDUALS NEGOTIATED FOR PURCHASE OF CounTy TAX DEED LANDS FOLLOWING THE SALE IN THE
COURTROOM.

WAS ACCEPTED, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE Cavuea Vitvage Boarp oF TRusTeEs.

A ReQUEST BY THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRo oF NoRTH DAKOTA WAS FILED, FOR A PARTIAL SATISFACTION OF
A TRUST MORTGAGE GIVEN Bv SELINA DURGIN FOR A TRACT OF LAND IN SW) oF Sec. Y-132-53 1o PERMIT SALE OF same,
WITH THE PROCEEDS TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE Pustic WeLrFaRe BOARD FOR REIMBURSEMENTS OF OLD AGE ASS1STANCE.
; CoMM 1SS 1ONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT SAID SATISFACTION BE AUTHORIZED AND GRANTED.
i Commiss1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

TWENTY=FOUR DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAX DEED PROPERTY, WPA, puBLIC
HEALTH, TAXES AND WELFARE MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTJON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaARD:

GeoRGE MAHRER, TREE BOUNTY ON NW& Sec. 13-131-55 $22.00
| LeonaRD PEzaLLA, TREASURER, FENCE POSTS, APPLIED ON PURCHASE OF LAND By H. H. Daruanp :uh.so
E. W. Bowen, TR1PS TO SISSETON AND Havana 1N SCHREINER AND HowaRD INsaniITY cases 23.20
' PaurL Munp, SERV1CES RENDERED 25.00
i MvLLie O'NeEwL, SERVICES AS CLERK ON Canvassing Boarp .00
i Anov E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissroner, Nov. 9, 19, 20 18.92
[ ALserT F. Sagwerrt, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov, 18 1o 20 20.09
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov. 1€ vo 20 22.39
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner 12.52
Frank Rexax, HAULING COAL 13.15
Evgene EaTon, SUPPLIES 3.25
Lawrence WisnEwsK), MOWING WEEDS 66.46
A B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON LAwRENCE WiISNEWSKIS TAXES 1154
Osep, A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 9 to 20 26.04
'aroA PEZALLA, CLERICAL WORK 13,00

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum or $125.60 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT
ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARNEOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,

AT TH 1S TIME THE SALE OF CITY AND VILLAGE LOTS FORFEITED TO THE COUNTY FOR NONPAYMENT OF TAXES
was HELD IN THE COURTROOM.
THE FOLLOWING SALES WERE MADE}
ViLLage oF Crete:
] Lors | 10 5 Incu., sLock | soro To Leo H. Leisre For $10.00, TERMS CasH.
Lots 10 To 15 Inct., BLOCK 1, $OLD TO GEORGE McPHAatL FOR $12.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALw
ANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
i Steeres SoutH SipeE ADDITIONS
tors 3, L, 11, 12, sLock 10, soLo To HueH A. LeacH rForR $8.00, TERMS CASH.
Vivrage oF Delamere, UNeLaTTED LaNnost
| Acre on No. s1DE oF SW4 Sec. W=132-53, sop To G. T. Sertvert For $10.00, TERMS CASH.
1.20 acres 1N NWE oF Sec. 9-132-53, sowo 1o F. C. CartaMan FOR $25.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH
AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.
i 200 x 50 £T. I1n NWE oF Sec. 9n132-53, soLo To G. T. SELTVEIT FOR $5.00, TERMS CASH.
ViLLage oF Vepa:
Lors ), 2, 3 & 7 10 12, BLOCK T, SOLD TO JOHN SMykowskt FOR $40.00, TERMS CASH.
ViLLAGE OF GENESEO!
256 x 135 Fr. oF BLOck |, soLp To L. A, Fiscuer For $20.00, TERMS CASH.
ViLLage oF STirum, RanpaLis AoorTiont
| tor 6, BLock !, soLo To CarL ScHempe rorR $5.00, TERMS CASH.
] Citvy OF MiLNOR?
LoTs 29-30, BLock 22, soub 70 OLe HoLT FoR $40.00, TERMS ONE=FO!URTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME

PAVMENTS .
Lovs 7-8, BLock 26, souo To Frank Quinn rorR $20.00, TERMS CASH.
Front B0 FT, OF LOT 25, BLOCK 28, soLp To ELizaseTH Wirson For $10.00, TERMS CAsH.
SwANSONS ADDITION?
Lot 4, sLock |, soubp To Paur BoLanoer ror $150.00, TERMS ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME
PAYMENTS . Town oF FORMANS

Lots 16, 17, BLoek 2, soup To J. W. Bonp ForR $50.00, TERMS CASH.
Virrace of CogsweLLs

Lovs 19, 20, 2], BLock 5, soLn To J. H. SHannon For $15.00, TERMS CASH.

LoT 10, BLock 7, soLo To James McAnorew For $10.00, TERMS CAsH.

Lot 16, srock 8, souo To J. H. SHAnNON, FOR $10.00, TERMS CAsSM

MiILwAUKEE ApDITIONS

Lots 7, 8, 9, suock 12, soup 7o A. V Caruson rForR $200.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.
‘ MeNegLevs ApbiTiont
i NorTH 25 FT OF tOT |, BLOCK 6, soLo To Ep C. Brower FoOR $25.00, TERMS CASH.

Camps ADDITION
LoTs 7, 8, srock |, soLp To WM. Wunn For $10.00, TERMS CASH.
AuDITORS PLATS
Lot 3, BLock 16, soLo To LaMerne Avers rfor $10.00, TERMS CASH.
Noves AbpiTion:
i Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, sLock 5, soLp 1o W. G. CLark For $10.00, TERMS casH.
VILLAGE OF HAVANA:

Lots 9, 10, I1, 12, BLock 3, soLo To CHas. LeMwanN FoR $35.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
i ON TIME PAYMENTS.
: Lot 16, BLOCK 5, soLp To Joe Parrow For $100.00, TERMS CASH.
tots 7, 8, 9, 10, BLock 6, souo To James ScHaniL For $20.00, TERMS CASH,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTEREQ

ON MOTI0ON THE OFFER OF LaurA BeLie BiTz ror $25.00 ror BLock 8, AubiTors PLaT, ViLrage oF Cavuca

M 2 o % €%




WiLL1AMSONS SECOND ADDITIONS

| Lot 9, BLock 3, soLo To ALmer AnpERsonN FoR $10.00, TERMS CASH.
Aup1TORS PLAT!

E2 oF OQutLoT M, soLp To H. O, HugHes rFor $5.00, TERMS CASH

W5 oF OuTLoT M, soLo To MARK ALBRO FOR $5.00, TERMS CASH

i Viteace oF RutLano:

Lots 5, 6, BLock 1, soLo To Georee Horren For $10.00, TERMS CAsH.

Lots 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, BLOCK 2, soLp To SarcenT Countvy ForR $25.00, TERMS CASH.
; 1.0Ts !5 anp 16, BLOCK 2, soLp To MaRrTin  Kuovewn For $10.00, TERMS CASH
| CoorPERs ADDITIONS
i Lors 3, 7 ano &, BLock |, sotp 7o OscarR Horuen ror $30.00, TERMS CASH
i Lor 1, ewock 2, soLo To HMRs. FrReo Razer ror  $5.00.

! LoTs 2 1o 7 IncL., Brock 2, soLp To H. E. JoHNson FOR $50,00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

PAYMENTS ,
WesT 5 FT. OF LOT 20 & aLL oF LoT 19, sLock 2, soLd 10 SarRcenT County ror $100.00, TERMS CASH.

LoTs 20 21, 22, sLock 3, soLb 7o Eppie MeLaen FoR $7.50, TERMS CASH.

Lors 17, IS, BLOCK 5, soLD TO J. C. Moe ror $5.00, TERMS CASH.

Lots 19 10 24, BLOCK 5, soLp To Joun R, JoHnson For $200.00, TERMS ONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.
} Greenes FirsT AppiTion:
Lots | To 4, Brock 1, souo To L. H. ScHusTer For $20.00, TERMS CASH.
i tors 18, 19, 20, BLock 2, sewLp T0 ArnoLo SunoLiE FoR $15.00, TERMS CASH.
i GrREENES SEconD ADDITION?

Lors |, 2, BLOCK |, SOLD TO ANNA SyLseTH FOR $5.00, TERMS CASH.

Lots 15 1o 18, Brock |, soLp T0 C. G. Franzen For $10.00, TERMS CASH.

Aup1TORS PLATS
ALt oF Brock 11, soup To Mrs. Carrig PRINDIVILLE FOR $5.00, TERMS CASH
Virtage oF Cavuea, Deviins 1sT ApoiTions

Lots 5, 6, sLock |, sowp To J. W. HaRING FOR $100.00, TERMS CASH.

19 £7T. OF LOT 8 AND ALL OF LOTS 9, 10, 14, sLock 1, soup To V. F. Sieminskl For $15.00, TErws
CASH. Cavusa Mitt & Grain Co. AobiTion:

£} or BLock !, soup To A, E. Saunpers For $5.00, TERMS CASH.

Weeers FiIrsT ADDITIONS
tors 1, 2, 7, pLock 3, soup 1o H. C. Loupen ForR $10.00, TERMS CASH.
AuD1TORS PLAT:

ALt oF BLock 8, soup To Laura BerLte BiTz For $25.00, TERMS CASH, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY VILLAGE

BoarD.

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE SALE OF ALL FARM LANDS, CITY AND VILLAGE LOTS
AS LISTED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE APPROVED.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6330 ofcrock, P. M., T0 9 o'crock, A. M., Novemeer 257H, |940.

CHA IRMAN.

TTEST

AUDITOR.

| Forman, N. Dak. Novemser 25TH, 1940.

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.
THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT Puniic WerrarRe BOARD BiLLS.

ON MOTION PURCHASE OF LoTs 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, BLock 2, ViLiaae oF RutLano For $25.00, wAS AUTHORIZ-
ED FOR POSSIBLE USE AS SITE FOR PATROL GARAGE.

PuiL SUNDLIE, REPRESENTING THE SURPLUS MARKETING AOMINSTRATION, MEMBERS OF THE SARGENT CounTY
Weerare Boaro, THE FSA AND Wet.FARE BOARD STAFFS AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE SARGENT COUNTY MERCHANTS ASSOGt=
ATION CONFERRED wi1TH THE BOARD AT LENGTH, IN REGARD TO INAUGURATION OF STAMP PLAN UNDER THE SupLus MARKET-
ING ADMINISTRATION.

CoMM15510NER SAEWERT MOVED THAT A CONTRAGT BE ENTERED INTO WITH THE SURPLUS MARKET ING ADMINSTRA-
TION, PROVIDING FOR THE USE OF THE STAMP PLAN IN DISTRIBUTION OF SURPLUS “GRICULTURAL COMMODITIES IN SaRG
ENT éoumrv AND THAT A REVOLVING FUND OF $14,500,00 B PROVIDED WITH WHICH TO PURCHASE ORANGE STAMPS AND PER=-
MIT LAUNCHING SA!D PROGRAM.

Comm1ss 1oNER DAwWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

S. M. THORFINNSON. CounTy A"‘ENT, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SECURING A MATTRESS FACT=
ORY FOR SARGENT COUNTY ON THE BASIS OF LOW {NCOME FAMILIES FURNISHING THEIR OWN LABOR IN MAKING SAID MATT=
RESSES, MATERIAL TO BE FURNISHED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT.
| ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED STEPS TO BE TAKEN TO SECURE SAID MATTRESS FACTORY FOR SARGENT COUNT

| CorMISSIONER SAE™ERT MOVED THAT APSLICATIONS FOR BEER LICENSES BE APPROVED AND LICENSES 1SSUED
FOR THE PER1OD ENDING OcToSER 22np, 1941 To THE FoLLOwiNnG:

HaROLD SCHLOTFELOT, ON Nk oF LoTh, BLOck 2, ViLLage oF Delamere

Oscar Dantetson, on ot Y4 yn  BLock 1, ViiLage oF Delamere

Tur BoarRo CONCLUDED AuDITING PuBLic WELF’ARE BoARD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
PAID By THE WELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

Lot &, sLock 2, soLD To J. D PrinDIviILLE FOR $800.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME

tor BLOCK 3, sowp To EmiL Mclaen rFor $20. 00 TERMS ONE~HALF CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENT&

Tre Boaro oF County CorMiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT)

i




ADMiNISTRATIVE EXPENSE $851.80

MepircaL Awp 223.02
Sues 1 STENCE 559.70
CasH A1D 504.15
MisceLLANEOUS PavMeENTS __ 321.73
ToTaL PAYMENTS $2.1160.’+OA/

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, HAVING BEEN AUDITED 8y THE Boaro Ano SociaL Weurare warrants Noe. 5739 To
5808 INCLUSIVE, 13SUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOT1ON APPROVED 8vy THE BOARD.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUOITED AND ON MOTION APPROVED AND ORDERED PAtD BY THE BoaRD:

Joun T, BeraquisT, MOWING WEEDS $4.50
H, C. Loupen SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER 7.52
Anoy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneR 6.12
Oseo A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioneEr, Nov. 24, 25 11.82
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommisSsIONER, 7.52
ALserT F. SagwerT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CowmissiONER 7.38
Leonaro Decks=r, TRANSPORTATION FOR MEN I6.50
Anpy McQuav, TRUCK HIRE 45,16
A. B CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRUCK HIRE, APPLIED ON ANnpY McQuavs Taxes 15.22
Georee Bruns, TRUCK HIRE 55.65
A. B CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRUCK HIRE, APPLIED ON GEoRGE BRUNS TAxES 30.63

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'ciock, . M., TO 9 o'crtock, a. M., Decemser 3rp, 1940,

N . L sch

CHA 1 RMAN .

ATTEST .

Ayn1TOR.

FORMAN, N. Dak. Decemesr 3ro, [9LO,

THe Boaro oF CounTvy CoMMISS1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MOTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPQORT OF SHERIFF A+ B, CyRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Novemmper, I940, N THE amount or $846.77.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIENS ON LOT U4, Outior H, AupiTors PLaT,
CiTy OF MILNOR CANCELLED, SAID LIENS HAVING BEEN VOIDED BY REASON OF FORECLOSURE OF PRIOR LIEN.

ON MOTION THE BOARD AUTHOR(IZED THE ISSU ANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF INDEBTEONESS TO THE SARGENT
CounTy Bank on THE CounTy GENERAL FUND, N THE AMOUNT oF $10,000.00, DUE IN ONE YEAR AT 5% INTEREST, AND
THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR WERE DIRECTED TO EXECUTE SAID GCERTIFICATE,

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B10DS FOR THE PURCHASE OR RENTAL OF A TRUCK AS ADVERTISED.

Bi10s HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING!

Isackson MoTor Co; Formang DakoTa Motor Sates Co., CossweLr; MusLiLer MoTor Co., Oakes;

Hager's GARAGE, l.1sBoNg ScHULTE-SHANNON, INC., CoasweLLs JoHn Epison, MiunoR.

ON MoTION By CoMmissiONER SAEwWERT, SECONDED B8Y COMMISSIONER ANDERSON, THE B1ID OF JOHN EDISON
WAS FOUND TO BE LOWEST AND BEST AND CONTRACT FOR ONE 194! Forp 95 V8 TRUCK, GCOMPLETE WITH HEATER, DEFROST=
ERS, OIL FILTER, OIL BATH AIR CLEANER, WAS AWARDED TO HIM FoR $1,035.00 wiTH AN ALLOWANCE FOR THE 1935 V8
TRUCK cHAsSIs oF $310.00 or $725.00 AND SALES TAX, SAME TO BE PAID AT THE RATE OF $50.00 PER MONTH WiTH
INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 5% ON UNPAID BALANCES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ACCEPTED THE OFFER OF J. R, JoNEs EsTATE 7O pav $220.00 1N SETTLEMENT OF
BALANCE DUE ON THEIR PELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE TAXES FOR THE VEARS 1930 T0 1939 INCLUSIVE CANCELLED ON THE SW}
oF Sec. I14-129-58, SaME HAVING BEEN ACQUIRED 8y THE COUNTY THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS AND SA1D CANCELLAT
ON IS NECESSITATED TO PERMIT FILING OF DEED COVERING OTHER LAND ON WHICH TAXES ARE PAID, INVOLVED IN PREVI-
OUS TRANSFERS, AND INCLUDED IN THE SAME DEED.

THE BOARD CONFERRED WITH SHERIFF CHRISTIANSEN AND DEPUTY KERLING IN REGARD TO COLLECTION OF
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

Commiss1ONER WyUM MOVED THAT AGTION BE DEMANDED OF THE SHERIFF 1IN THE COLLECTION oF THE 1939
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES AND THAT LEVIES BE AUTHORIZED WHEREVER SAME 15 NECESSARY TO COLLECT
SAID TAX, 1T BEING FELT THAT COLLECTION OF THE CURRENT YEARS TAX IN FULL WILL NOT INVOLVE ANY CONS!DERABLE
HARDSH1P OR SACRIFICE.

CoMM1SS10ONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

TWELVE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PUBLIC HEALTH, TRUCK EQUIPMENT, HIGH=
WAY MAtNTENANCE, AAA PARITY PAYMENTS, WPA AND TAXES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crLock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Decemeer Utm, 1940,

TR O XN

//

O

£




Forman, N. Daxk. Dec. YrH, 1940,

Tve Boaro of Countvy CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

On MOT1ON THE CHAIRMAN OF THE Boaro AnD COUNTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO ISSUE

QUIT CLAIM DEEDS TO GEORGE EMRLE COVERING LOTS 18, 19, 20, sLock 34 ano To C. 0. WiLLiams, coveEring LOT 21
AND PART OF 22, 23, 24, sLock 3, atL tn CiTy OF MILNOR, THE PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT FOR DEEDS HAVING BEEN
COMPLETED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTER=
ED INTO WITH THE FOLLOWING!
MaRTIN MATH1ESON; EMMA HoLMsTROM; JOoHN PoweRs$ Jutia Rekos ANTON ANDERSON,

TEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY LANDS, HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, FSA,
WPA AND WELFARE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., DEcemBER 5TH, 1940,

Forman, N. Dax. Decemeer 5vH, 1940,

THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

A TELEGRAM WAS RECEIVED FROM THE SURPLUS MARKETING ADMINISTRATION ANNOUNCING THAT SARGENT Coun-
TY HAD BEEN DESIGNATED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE AS AREA FOR THE FOOD STAMP PLAN TO OPERATE IN,
NECESSITATING PROVISIONS BEING MADE FOR REVOLVING FUND FOR SAME.

o 1O MOTION THE CHAtRMAN OF THE BoarD AND COUNTY AUDITOR WERE AUTHORNZED AND INSTRUCTED TO ISSUE
csarvrucATs}ou'THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND TO SARGENT CounTy Bank For $U,500.00, DUE IN ONE VEAR AT THE RATE
oF 5%, THIS SUM TO BE MADE AVAILABLE AND TRANSFERRED TO THE SARGENT CounTy FOOD STAMP PLAN REVOLVING FUND
IN COMPLIANGE WITH THE AGREEMENT WITH THE SURPLUS MARKETING ADMINISTRAT ION.

ComMM1SS10NER SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO ISSUE WARRAN
FOR ELECTION COST BILLS TO THE SHERIFF, $N THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE BiLL, WHEREVER PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES
ARE OWED BY CLAIMANT,

CommisS IONER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED A TRANSFER OF $1,000.00 rFROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE SOCIAL
WeLFaRE FUND,

ON MOTION A CONTRACT WAS ENTERED INTO WiTH SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN FOR THE COLLECTION OF
DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES ON THE BASIS OF ALLOWING |0% FOR COLLECTION FEES ON ALL DELINQUENT TAX-
E£S FOR |93S AND PRIOR YEARS TAXES, SAID FEE TO BE DEDUCTED FROM THE TAX COLLECTED BEFORE TRANSMITTAL TO THE
CounTy TREASURER, BUT PROVIDED FURTHER THAT THE TOTAL TAX COLLECTED AND TURNED OVER TO THE CounTy TREASURER]
FOR CREDIT, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE ORIGINAL TAX, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THE SHERIFF SHALL HAVE THE
AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT PARTIAL PAYMENTS WHERE SAME 1S FOUND ADVISABLE.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT ELECTION COST BILLS OF THE ELECTION BOARDS OF THE VARIOUS PRECINCT
1n THE COUNTY FOR SERVICES RENDERED AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD NovemBer HTH, 1940, AND ON MOTION SAME
WERE ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $737.00.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:

ARTHUR SPanoE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN B9l .%o
Hewen !. KyiLingsTap, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE 71.00
ALTA JoseEwski, SALARY ~ FSA 60.00
Atice WaHLuNnD, SALARY - FSA 30.00
AvLice WaHLUND, saLARY - ND SES 30.00
NorTHwESTERN BeLL TeresHone Co., cALLs rForR ND SES 7.79
Roy WesTraA, MOWING WEEDS 8.00
JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 75.45
FLovyp RiIcHARDSON, BLASTING 7.00
Maanus THORNBERG, TRUCK I NG 69.64
ARTHUR ROBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 55.80
Henry A. WHITE, USE OF CAR 16.00
WiLream C. JoHNsoN, MISCELLANEQUS HAULING 3.60
RaweH G. Ousown, MILEAGE AND REPAIRS by,72
Hans B. Dauren, USE OF CAR 1.50
ALMER ANDERSON, Mi1SCELLANEOUS HAULING 27.20
MyLLte O'New, CLERICAL WORK 19.00
Uaroa PezatLa, CLERICAL WORK 27.00
JoHN HoHAus, SERVICES AS CLERK ON CANVASSING BoarD 5.00
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM1SS10ONER 17.52
ALBERT F SAEWERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 17.38
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 30, Oec. 3 10 5§ 20.04
Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 16.12
Osep A. “Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioneR, Nov. 29 To Decemeer § 26.16
MoTor VeHicLE REGISTRAR, L1CENSES FOR TRUCK 2.00
Vernon Crvan, TRUCK I1NG P 26.25
SARGENT CounTy Bank & Hamere ConstrueTtion Co., ROAD WORK 215.00
Farmers Unton Ot Co., ROAD WORK, ASSIGNED BY SARGENT CounTv Bank & HampLe Construct. Co., 85.00
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, MILEAGE FOR NOVEMBER AS SHERIFF 74.50
THoMPsoN YaRos Ine., SUPPLIES 1.72
THOMPSON YARDS INC., coaL lhg.96
News DaHusTROM, WORK IN WELFARE OFFCE 24,00
THompson YARDS Inc., SUPPLIES 80.20
The Pierce Co., SUPPLIES 86.75
N. D. NevLsow, SERVICES AS MEMBER OF CANVASSING BOARD 5.00
AxeL E. PeTegrsoN, SERVICES AS MEMBER OF CANVASSING BOARD 5.00

i
i

I

b

§

i
i

L

T oA A F % o TR W % W R

e ™ M ow ® ow A N ® oA w ¥ %




F. G. Husearo, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE As SupT. oF Boarp oF HeaLTH ror Novemeer $87.02

NorTHwESTERN BeLL TererHONE CO. LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 54,50
SarGENT CounTy NEWS, PUBLISHING ABSTRACT OF voTes, NOTicE OF LAND sALE, CoMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS £7¢298.65
Tue Bomes-MerriLL Comeany, SUPPLIES 14.79
BrvLt Hermer, TYPEWRITER RIBBON COUPON BOOK 3.57
J. 1. Horcome Mra. Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 2.25
E. P. GeETCHELL, READY PRINT SERVICE 9.12
THe GLose-GazetTe PRINTING CO., ELECTION SUPPLIES 1,276,179
DonaLp M. Mackenzie, uNLOADING H=H caLves 2.50
Saraent County TeLLER, PRINTING FOR COuNnTY 20.30
Ovar NunoaHL, POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LtST 7.2}
Forman PHARMacCY, SUPPLIES FOR BoARD OF HEALTH 18.25
County TREASURER, FOR CULTIVATING TREE BOUNTY GROVE FOR 1939 ano 1940, appLiED ON CONRAD GULLESONS
TAXES 11.00
Rosa 8. Heine, exPENSES AS JuveEnILE CommissionER 8.25
June M. CranmaLL, CLERK 1N COUNTY AGENTS OFFICE 3.7%
S, M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 177.50
WesTt PusLisHine Co., Vor. 60, Supreme Court ReporTER 6.00
| West PusLisHing Co., 1940 NW DigEST POCKET PARTS 10.00
GamsLE SToRE, SUPPLIES 1.53
Farmers Co-Op. Erevator Co., COAL 98.02
CogsweLL ENTERPRISE, PRINT ING 3.57
Davio C. Cook PusLisHing Co., sueeLiES 5.00
P, A. WesT, CLINKER BAR 1.25
SareeNT County NeEws, PuUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATIONS ETC. 151.7¢
S. B. Newman & Co., SUPPLIES 2.75
SaRGENT County Fooo Stamp RevoLving FUND, REVOLVING FUND FOR PURCHASE OF FOOD STAMPS 4,500.00
JOHN MAURER, TRUCK HIRE 10.20
Perey NocktLeEBy, TRUCK ING 25.40
Knarp Haroware Co., SUPPLIES 14,34
JOHN SmvkowsKi , TRANSPORT ING MEN 68.85
ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCKING 6.58
V. E. Mever, SUPPLIES 7.08
James ScHaNnIL, BLACKSMITH WORK 5.58
THomeson YARDs InC., SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 92.48
Henry NEUBER, MOWING WEEDS 9.80
JoHN NeuBer, MOWING WEEDS 2.40
THompsoON YaRDs Inc., SUPPLIES 2.24
Farmers Union Ore Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 139.87
NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, RENTAL OF USED GRADER 145,83
Farvers Unton Ore Co., RuTLanD, SuppLiES 85.60
JuLia E. BERRY, RENT FOR HOUSING MAINTAINER 6.50
Farmers Unyon Oru Co., SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 20.03
W F. fuuia, MOWING WEEDS 34.20
F. S. Buack, SUPPLIES 7.00
NoRrTHwESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, REPAIRS 15.59
LeacH Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 10.59
Mizsen Haroware & Impr. Co., SURPLIES 73.24
A. C. SunorLig, SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 12,17
Eynar NigLsen, LABOR AND REPAIRS ON PATROL 1.35
A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT AND SUPPLIES, ASPLIED ON MILNOR Haroware Co's. Taxes 6.8u
Farmers Unton OrL Co., SUPPLIES FOR TRACTOR 28.16
RutLano Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., FueL 8.88
LeacH Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 7.91
ALFRED ANDERSON, MOWING WEEDS 13.80
I. W. MEINHAROT, LABOR AND SURPLIES 12.39
DakoTa TracTor & EquipMenT Co., RENTAL OF GRADER AND SCRAPER 150.00
FAy! Service STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 53.59
Leonaro Pecxer, TRANSPORTAT I ON 15
THE StiruM Grain Co., coaL \ 2.16
L. E. Rezac, MAN, TEAM AND MOWER 1.65
RusseLL MarTiN, HEATING STOVE 2.00
Anoy McQuay, TRUCK ING 48.68
Georae BRuns, TRUCKING 4g.68
NorTH DakoTa STATE PENITENTIARY, | COFFIN 8.93
Eow. Isakson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS MEMBER OF FSA CommiTTEE 2.70
Farmers Union OrL Co., suppL1ES FOR FORESTRY SERVICE 47.60
PusLic WeLraRe Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, COST OF AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 325.75
PueLic WeLraRE BoARD OF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 257.18
VERNA McPHAIL, CLER1CAL WORK 40.00
CouNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR NOVEMBER, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,781.09
Pato By CounTy TREASURER FOR RETIREMENT OF CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS g,601.40

ON MoTion THE BoarD ORDERED THE suM oF $224.82 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS CREDI1Y

ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR{OUS FUNDS IN NoveEMBER:

GeNERAL $3,431.84
Roao ano Brioge 1,014.64
Poor 8u5.22
MoTor FueL 199.50
SoctaL WeLFARE 1,160.25

B

ON MoT1oN THE BoArD ADJOURNED AT 6 ofcLock, P, M., TO 9 o'cLock, a. M., Ugcemser 20TH, 1940,

N b Yo

27
AtiDI TOR.,

CHA 1RMAN .

~ =

e oa X e R ® O X%

LN R R R T N - A A R R

X w e w > ¥ oM NN




e

i MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

| SE% or Sec. 12; SWk oF Sec. 12-131-58 ano NEX or Sec. 9=131-57, anp

JameEs KRaFka, MOWING WEEDS $17.50+
1 UARDA PEZALLA, CLERICAL WORK 15.00+
Mvirige O'NEIL, CLERICAL WORK 16,00+
MagNus THORNBERG, TRUCK ING 18.61¢
H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissicner, Dec. 17 1o 20 22, Y
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Dee. 17 To 20 13,2l
ANDY E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissioneER 6.12¢
Oeeo A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comvissioner, Dec. 9, 13, 17, 20 22.84
ALBERT F. SAEWERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 7.38¢
Ep Havoewn, MOWING WEEDS 3.90”
JoHn HorsTaD, MOWING WEEDS 3.00¢

Forman, N. Dak. Decemser 20TH, 1940.

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ANJOURNe

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS RZAD.
THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO auniT Pustic WeLFARE Boarp BiLLS.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY! |

SE% SECTION 28-129~57, soLo To PHiLip PETERsSON FOR $320.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Lors 5 ano 6. srock 10, SteeLe's SouTH Sipe ApoiTion, VILLAGE oF ORETE, SOLO TO GEORGE MEPHAIL |
For $50.00, TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Lots 7 7o 12 IncuL., BrLoek 19, Citvy oF Miwnor, soup 1o Eowarp T. SurLivan For $10.00, TERMS CASH

Lots 12, 13, 14, srock 4, Swansons AoorTion, CiTy oF MiLNOR, soLo To Oscar GusTaFson EsraTte,
For $15.00, TERMS CASH.

OutLor L, Aubitors PLaT, VitLAge oF Havana, soup to HenrRy WHITE fFOR $5.00, TERMS casH,

THe BoARD CONFERRED wiTH THE STATE'S ATTORNEY IN REGARD TO EASEMENTS FOR COUNTY H1GHWAY RIGHT |
OF WAY AND ALSO IN REGARD TO SEGURING PARK AND RECREATIONAL SITES ALONG COUNTY HIGHWAYS ON TAX DEED LANDS }
AND DECIDED UPON PROCEDURE FOR SAME.

CoMM1SS1ONER SAEWERT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTIONS
WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY NOW HOLDS TAX DEEDS To THE NEZ oF Sec. 24; NEL oF Sec. 23-131-56;

WHERFEAS 1T 15 DESIRABLE AND tN THE BEST PUBLIC INTEREST AND WELFARE THAT A RIGHT OF WAY AND |
EASEMENT BE€ SECURED ALONG THE COUNTY HIGHWAY ADJACENT TO THIS PROPERTY, i

BE IT THEREFORE HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE CHAtrRMAN OF THE CounTy Boarp AND COunTY AuDITOR BE i
AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO EXECUTE AN EASEMENT FOR A STRIP |00 FY. WIDE LYING ALONG THE NORTHERN SIDE OF |
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LANDS, AND

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT ANY FUTURE SALE OR REDEMPTION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LANDS
8 MADE AND APPROVED SUBJECT TO TH1S EASEMENT.

CoMMISS10NER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

CoMM1SS10NER SAEWERT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

WHEREAS 1T 1S DESIRED THAT SARGENT COUNTY SECURE A STRIP OF LAND 230 FT. WIDE ALONG THE NORTH=-
ERN BOUNDARY OF THE NE% oF Sec. 24-131-56 FOR PARK AND RECREAT1ONAL PURPOSES, AND

WHEREAS SARGENT COUNTY NOW HOLDS TAX DEED TO SAID PROPERTY,

BE IT HZREBY RESOLVED THAT IN PURSUANCE TO CHap. 118, SesstoN Laws oF 1935, THAT TAXES BE ORD=~ |
ERED GCANCELLED ON SAID STRIP AND DEED BE 1SSUED TO SARGENT COUNTY FOR SA1D PURPOSE. ;

ComMM1ISS10NER ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE., I

THe BOARD PROCEEDED WITH NOMINATIONS FOR FILLING VACANCY ON THE CounTy PusLic WeLrare Boaro,
CREATED By THE DEATH OF MR. Epw. |sakson.

CoMM1SS1ONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT MRS. AGNES KING BE NOMINATED AS MEMBER OF THE PusLic WELFARE
BOARD TO SERVE THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF MR. |SAKSON, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STaTe PusLic WeLraRE BoaRrD.

CoMMISSIONER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro:

NINE DELEGAT|ONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD tN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAX CONTRACTS,
weLFARE, FSA, WPA, HigaHway AND TAXES.

THE BOARD CONCLUDED AUDITING Pusric WetFARE BoARD 81tts., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
PAte By THE PusiLic WeLFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $1,016.64
MepircaL Aro 932.98
SuBS I STENCE 1,039.24

CAsH A1D 179.50
) MI SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 4slt . 50

Torat pAYMENTS $3,922.86-&

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED By THE Boarp Anp Soctat Wewrare warranTs Nos. 5809 To
5942 INCLUSIVE, 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BoaRD.

OnN MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE SUM OF $20.0h DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FtLED AND APPLIED AS CREDIT
ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crLock, P. M., TO 9 otcrLock, A. M., SINE DIE,

</ATTEST _\)/ %/ Vg * 7{”‘1{‘ CHA1RMAN.




	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61

